

Annual Report 2017

Mid Michigan Big Brothers Big Sisters 104 W Fifth St Clare MI 48617

> 989-386-9304 www.midmichiganbbbs.org

Mid-Michigan Big Brothers Big Sisters Mission Statement:

To provide children facing adversity with strong and enduring, professionally supported one-to-one relationships that change their lives for the better, forever.

Dear Friends:

We are so proud to serve the children of the Mid-Michigan area with Big Brother Big Sister programming. We are a full affiliate of Big Brothers Big Sisters of America and use their proven Service Delivery Model for our processes.

We provide one-to-one mentoring for children age 5-18. We served over 100 children and their matches in 2017. We conduct extensive background clearances to all volunteer applicants. We provide initial and on-going training to all volunteers. All participants are provided with on-going support and coaching by degreed professionals.

The following is an overview of Mid-Michigan BBBS income and expenses for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2017.

Total Revenue:

\$125,415 Program Expenses: \$104,878 Management Expenses: \$13,672 Fundraising Expenses \$28,388 Net Balance \$-21523

Board of Directors: Kyle Camp President, Tara Hovey Vice President, Jay Klienhardt Treasurer, Pam Kincaid Secretary, Ann Doherty:Member, Deb Schaefer: Member, Deb Hoyt: Member, Joe Rowley:Member, Laura Brandon Maveal:Member, Donna Maxwell:Member

Mid-Michigan Big Brothers Big Sisters 104 West Fifth Street · Clare, MI 48617 · TEL: 989-386-9304 www.midmichiganbbbs.org · info@midmichiganbbbs.org Also programs of: Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Lakes 129 Lake St. PO Box 937 Roscommon, MI TEL: 989-808-1296 Meceola Big Brothers Big Sisters PO Box 1527 Big Rapids, MI 49307 Gratiot and Montcalm Big Brothers Big Sisters 525 N. State St Suite 9, Alma, MI 48801 989-463-3434

